Trans Com Roles,
Responsibilities, Schedule

February 16, 2017

TSNP

WASATCH FRONT REGIONAL COUNCIL



Wasatch Front Regional Council

« Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO)

* Responsible, in collaboration with UDOT,
UTA, and local governments for developing
and approving long- and short-range
transportation plans and programs

* Provides opportunities to address
transportation and growth needs

AN

WASATCH FRONT REGIONAL COUNCIL




Organization and Membership

2017 WFRC Committee Structure

Dok Palici kIO

/Wasatch Front Regional Councm

Committee

~
Budget Committee

19 Voting Mayors and County Elected Officials
(appointed by the County COGs)
2 Voting Members (Transportation Partners)

it

Wasatch Front Economic
Development District

Transportation Coordinating\

Committee

Regional Growth Committee

Air Quality

Active Transportation

Salt Lake - West Valley
Area Transportation

Technical Advisory

Committee

Ogden - Layton Area
Transportation
Technical Advisory
s )

Com

Area

Technical Advisory

Salt Lake - West Valley

Ogden - Layton Area
Technical Advisory

January 26, 2017

AN

WASATCH FRONT REGIONAL COUNCIL



Origin and Role of Trans Com

e Established by Memorandum of Agreement
among WFRC, UDOT, and UTA

e Continuous, comprehensive, and cooperative
planning process

e Advise Regional Council on short-range
planning and programming

AN

WASATCH FRONT REGIONAL COUNCIL




Transportation Improvement Program

e Six-year program of highway, transit, and
active transportation projects to which funding
has been committed

e Last two years are projects in concept
development

* Includes federal, state, and locally funded
projects

« Updated annually

AN

WASATCH FRONT REGIONAL COUNCIL




Trans Com Responsibilities

e Approve draft Transportation Improvement
Program (TIP) for public comment

« Recommend TIP for approval
« Recommend or approve amendments to TIP

« Recommend projects for Surface
Transportation Program (STP), Congestion
Mitigation Air Quality (CMAQ) Program, and
Transportation Alternatives Program (TAP)

AN

WASATCH FRONT REGIONAL COUNCIL




Trans Com Schedule

TIP

e June — Release TIP for public comment
* August - Recommend TIP approval
 Each meeting — TIP Amendments

STP, CMAQ, TAP
e November — Review letters of intent
e April — Recommend STP, CMAQ, and TAP

AN

WASATCH FRONT REGIONAL COUNCIL













..:..:. .-.
i I_.
ﬁ|'.|. .
?. .

'\.1._. -




2017-2022 TIP
Board Modification

Trans Com
February 16, 2017

Ben Wuthrich
Wasatch Front Regional Council



2017-2022 Transportation Improvement Program (T1P) (Amendment Four)

Additional Funding

Ogden/ Layton Urban Area

. Currently
- . . : Project ) :
County Sponsor Facility PIN Project Location Concept/ Type of Improvement Funding Source . ) Funded Action Funding Amount Year
Estimated Cost
Amount
NHPP_NHS
b P " d (National Highway Performance Program $1,800,000
. . . avement Preservation an . .
SR-91: SR-13 (Brigham City M ! . National Highway System
BoxElder | UDOT SROL | 13441 + SR-13 (Brigham City Main |1 \tion of Concrete Median oty System) $6,300,000 2017
Street) to Mantua Barrier
HSIP Additional
. S $3,500,000 . $1,000,000
(Highway Safety Improvement Program) Fundlng

Region One requests that the additional funding be approved to enable the project to be awarded. The engineer's estimate was low due to additional factors associated with the
difficult canyon environment. During the time frame of bidding this project, an additional fatality occured on this section of road which this project is intended to protect against.
The available funds will come from unprogrammed Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP) funds.

Salt Lake/ West Valley Urban Area

. Currently
County Sponsor Facility PIN Project Location Concept/ Type of Improvement Funding Source Esti;;cgjicéost Funded Action Funding Amount Year
Amount
NHPP_IM i
- Additional
(National Highway Performance Program $3,500,000 di $3,000,000
Interstate Maintenance) Funding
ST_Bridge Additional
—orege $830,000 : $800,000
(State Construction - Bridge Program) Funding
I-15 Northbound & 10600 South
Salt Lake uboT I-15 11827 Interchange Interchange Improvements $23,879,030 2017
ST_HB377/TF
(Transportation Funding from HB377) $6,149,030
ST TIF Additional
(State Transportation Investment Fund) $5,500,000 Funding $4,100,000

additional funding comes from unprogrammed asset program funds, statewide bridge program and available funds in the TIF program.

The request for the additional funding comes as a result of increases in ROW, costs associated with groundwater, pump tests during design, dewatering during construction, modified
drains and stabilization, rehabilitation of the existing structure and ramps, new overhead signs along I-15, and additional public involvement for full closure of 10600 South. The




Box Elder County — SR-91; Brigham City Main Str. To Mantua
Pavement Preservation & Concrete Median Barrier

Additional Funding
$ 1,000,000

Total Project Cost
Estimate $ 6,300,000




Salt Lake County — I-15; I-15 Northbound & 10600 South

Interchange Improvements

Additional Funding
$ 7,900,000

k*kkkk

Total Project Cost
379,030

i : s g B

Additional F

* |ncre
= Cost

» Modified drains & stabilization
» Rehabilitation of structure & ramps
= New overhead signs on I-15
» Public involvement, etc

P ;o
= o~ I R
i —

— G ¥ g




2017-2022 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) (Amendment Four
=Jer-1ge 00 atlo
Funding Transfer and New Project
Ogden/ Layton Urban Area
Proiect Currently
County Sponsor Facility PIN Project Location Concept/ Type of Improvement| Funding Source Estimatjed st Funded Action Funding Amount Year
Amount
STP_FLEX_ST
Davis ubDoOT SR-232 154450 SR-232; MP 0.55 to 1.27 Pavement Preservation (Surface Transportation Program - $0 $800,000 Tranngrred $800,000 2017
Flexible (Any Area) Statewide) Fundmg
Region One requests approval to transfer $800,000 from the SR-232; 1-15 to SR-193 project (PIN 12279), to create a new project, SR-232; MP .55 to 1.27 Preservation Treatment,

Bonded Wearing Course Project (PIN 15445). The recommended work would be completed in the new project due to delays and subsequent claims, which would not allow it to be
completed before winter in the original project.

New Project
Salt Lake/ West Valley Urban Area
Proiect Currently
County Sponsor Facility PIN Project Location Concept/ Type of Improvement| Funding Source Estimatfed Cost Funded Action Funding Amount Year
Amount
Salt Lak uUbDOT 1-15 10010 1-15; 10600 South to 600 North R i 1t i ST_PVMT $4,800,000 $0 N Project $4,800,000 2017
alt Lake ; outh to o epair concrete spalling (State Pavement) 3 A ew Projec 9 4
Region Two requests to add this project from the Pavement Rehabilitation Program to the Asset Management Program to include additional scope of work. The change would allow
for the repair to the concrete spalling, which type of work falls outside the pavement rehabilitation program.
Two Locations . . .
1-80 Chain Up Area STP_FLX_ST .
Salt Lake uUDOT 1-80 New - 1-80 EB, Mouth of Parley's Canyon . - - . $1,500,000 $0 New ProJect $1,500,000 2017
- 1-80 WB, Silvercreek and US-40 Improvements (STP Flexible (Any Area) Statewide)
Region Two requests to add this project to the Asset Management Program to improve the chain up areas on 1-80. At I-80 EB, Mouth of Parley's Canyon , project would provide

drainage, additional pavement, striping and signage improvements to allow for easier access and provide additional room for trucks to chain up. At I-80 WB, Silvercreek and US-40,
the project would provide for a new and improved chain up area including new pavement, drainage, signing, striping, and advanced signing to alert truck drivers when the chain up

law is in effect and to provide them with a location sufficient to handle the current demand. It is anticipated 32 parking spaces will be necessary.
. . Address deficiencies of many STP_FLX_ST .
Salt Lake uUDOT Var New Cattle Guards at Various Locations cattle guards in Region Two (STP Elexible (Any Area) Statewide) $1,000,000 $0 New Project $1,000,000 2017
Region Two requests to add this project to the Asset Management Program to improve the cattle guards throughout Region Two.
. . . Replace substandard barrier at STP_FLX_ST .
Salt Lake uDOT Var New Safety Barrier at Various Locations various locations (STP Flexible (Any Area) Statewide) $2,500,000 $0 New Project $2,500,000 2017
Region Two requests to add this project to the Asset Management Program to replace substandard barrier at various locations throughout the region that needs to be upgraded. Some

of the issues with the substandard barrier include improper sloped end sections, spalling of concrete, substandard connections and pins, and substandard height.




Davis County Hill F|eld Road (SR- 232) 1225 North to Antelope Drive
Pavement Preservatlon

; Fundlng to mcIude a
Preservation Treatment of a
Bonded Wearlng Course

Transférred Fundlng
$ 800,000
Total Project Cost
Estlmate $ 800 000




AL T N Y e T T B A W
Salt Lake County — I-15; 10600 South to 600 North
Repair Concrete Spalling

. Asset Management

*kkkk

New Project
Estimate $ 4,800,000

Preject will address
Concrete Spalling which is
OutS|de of Pavement Rehab



Salt Lake County — I1-80; Mouth of Parley’s & Silvercreek & US-40

I-80 Chain Up Area Improvements

" Y : f“IIA“I'LI .II‘HE‘ ‘} " ;
Asset Management |
Kk kkKk o

New Project
Cost Estimate
$ 1,500,000

Improvements would |ncI de;
* Provide drainage
« Additional Pavement,
« Signage & Striping,
« Advance signing to alert drivers
when chain-up law was in effect

:
T4
%

i

L VB raw.——— W .l
g ; } L "'" dRY st ; ﬁ L L L :
Mok W NS L S e Dt oraly 0 A A %



Salt Lake County — Cattle Guards at Various Locations
Address deficiencies of Cattle Guards

o | < [ 1 I i !
i Tt ]

Project will improve
cattle guards throughout
Region Two

TR
g

/ o i
peGreatSal Laks Oeasrl S
ERamat -L.'g
i

Asset Management

New Project




Salt Lake County — Safety Barrier at Various Locations
Replace Substandard Barrier

o | < [ R 1.

ove
Safety Barriers
throughout Region Two

oo N T

New Project
Estimate $ 2,500,000




2017-2022 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) (Amendment Four)

New Project
Salt Lake / West Valley Urban Area
Proiect Currently
County Sponsor Facility | PIN Project Location Concept/ Type of Improvement Funding Source . ) Funded Action Funding Amount Year
Estimated Cost
Amount
Tooele One Year of Operations CMAQ_Tooele
Tooele County Var New On-demand Transit Service (driver, dispatcher, maintenance, |  (Congestion Mitigation/ Air Quality - $160,892 $0 New Project $160,892 2017
and fuel) Tooele)

This project would provide for one year of operations by paying for a 3/4 time driver, 3/4 time dispatcher, and for vehicle maintenance and fuel for one year. The federal CMAQ
funds recommended are $150,000 and the local match is $10,892 for a total project cost of $ 160,892.

Utah Transit
Authority
(UTA)

Tooele

Var

New

Flex Route 402 Service

Operating costs for one year

CMAQ_Tooele
(Congestion Mitigation/ Air Quality -
Tooele)

$120,000

New Project

$120,000

2017

8,124 for a total project cost of $ 120,000.

This project would provide for one year of operations for the Flex Route 402 Bus route service. The federal CMAQ funds recommended are $ 111,876 and the local match is $

Tooele Grantsville

Durfee &
Center Str

New

Durfee/ Center Street Sidewalk

Construct Missing Sidewalk

CMAQ_Tooele
(Congestion Mitigation/ Air Quality -
Tooele)

$195,400

New Project

$195,400

2017

the local match is $ 13,229 for a total project cost of $ 195,400.

This project would construct sidewalk on portions of Durfee Street and Center Street where it currently does not exist. The federal CMAQ funds recommended are $ 182,171 and

Tooele

Tooele County

SR-138

New

SR-138 Pedestrian Crossing

Preliminary Engineering and
Design for a Pedestrian
Underpass

CMAQ_Tooele
(Congestion Mitigation/ Air Quality -
Tooele)

$214,523

New Project

$214,523

2017

The federal CMAQ funds recommended are $ 200,000 and the local match is $ 14,523 for a total project cost of $ 214,523.

This project will provide the preliminary engineering and design for an underpass beneath SR-138 in Stansbury Park. Additional funding will be necessary for project construction.




Tooele County — Transit Service — One Year Operations
Including Driver, Dispatcher and Vehicle Maintenance and Fuel

Service for TooeIe County

Programmed Fundmg
$150,000

Total Project Cost
Estimate $160,892 ™.

=
~ALE Y G
¥ .:"1’|4,. =fa

o CEagne
3 >

i L[T EI




**The bus will deviate within the sheded area up to
2 deviations par trip. The shaded area represants

approximately 34 mile each side of the designated
route.**

Old & New F400 & F402 |
Tooele County — Transit Service —

Route F402

Tooele City Circulator

Legend

== == Currant F400
ey F400

o e F202

UTA S

“The bug will deviale within (he shaded snea up 1o
2 davlations piv tip, The shaded ansa rprasanis
approximatedy 34 mile oach side of the designated
route. ™

Effective Date August 31, 2015

Operations for 1 Year
One Year Operating Costs

Programmed Funding
$ 111,876

Total Project Cost
Estimate $ 120,000



Tooele County — Grantsville — Construct Missing Sidewalk
Durfee Street and Center Street

O d T ir e

Construct sidewalk where it currently does not exist

(1:] »

€ o WE

I-J o

-
B

Pt P - W e
Programmed Funding
$182,171
Total Project Cost
Estimate $ 195,400

v i
.[é!- g LG B
Sk o P (Brma™ { -
Sl X0
- | I - A |
D0 orgen | - O T |
'T' T e {
Bl g L ,,%-_ N i }
e LA TTLE L |
pRErl 4§ |
Al : [
]
1 of O
o -.r
wgl _'I _,"’

oo



Tooele County — SR-138 Pedestrian Crossing
Preliminary Engineering and Design

Pedestrian Crossing Underpass

S ——— — -—

Programmed Funding ﬁf&:
$ 200,000 =
5 A - - - =

A

“® Phase | Estimated Cost
- $ 214,523 iy




FY 2016
Obligation Report

Wasatch Front Regional Council
February 16, 2017

Ben Wuthrich
Wasatch Front Regional Council



Obligation

The Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) defines
“obligation” as the federal government’s legal commitment to
reimburse the States or other entities for the Federal share of
a project’s eligible costs.

Thus, an obligated project is one that has been approved by
the federal government for reimbursement.

 Obligated projects were not necessarily initiated or
completed during this year.

 Obligated amounts reflected in this report also may not be
eqgual to the final project cost.



Project Process and Obligation of Funding

v

L

Environmental
/ Preliminary
Engineering

—-

»
-~

14 Feb-17
Fefacsnommsicn Ensroanesd Fromd iy amd Pl sy (Fiscad Vaanh Cemeapm Davrelopmaas
Yarided | Exoced Tond | Oripimd Fonds
b
oy oo Fomme | FmjecsXomr rI% Hen - s ke
Loy iom’ Limicy Comcapr Tip#of Inpeoy smmac mT s ms mce mI Iz
ik
Sainl ko Dimgar PP (138 T mr,h’_'_'m"':"'m”‘:' Facommacs & Tiiden |1 a1 a1pm |5 3, 6T, DA
oo 13208 Soch
i crom Bpen T - T ol saEsng
Sads L ko imar 172 F T TR SR-ITI mIEIR Soma iz e SR-2 R o a DB g @ E SEIIOE |5 &, R R E E DL | -5 - -5
Diammomd ke amps (DI
Eo Rl T Toady F-ROSEICLEN TR | 5000 T TEN Soncdy oo SO0 S ooy N T oot man d Tidening mn £ IZTEOGG | B ER--4. ] ] SIS T T T S S
¥ 17500 Soemiy: By arsarHowy o 00 T s bmrncss n e decomand 1 PR G 3 g b R
Sade oy s Dmgar F-RIS9(141) 10811 - - A mn I ATID0E | 5 3T, DR 1545911
& i c? Fucom et wichminor widenimg, 2o pH s i
Sl L a b Mmooy F-LCHT&I) 11587 Vi Soreac F0 Ean oo 1300 Ean ey c J— ml 3 SPELOM | 5 &, R0, KON 5 IESSO0D |5 1,145, 06 -5 =% =5
elals| mElusmce F-IETEDL § V10D | 1300 Mues ] 500 Soases TIN0 oy | FHCOMSrEcSia with micr lmge amaa @sy x
Derainags, Doy, Gorserand Sdamall
satslakoel Skl sk ommer / O S e W S0 T[S o i 2 Serostoments |

Closeout/

Advertise/ DN

Construct

obligation o




Statewide
FFY 2016 Federal Highway Funds Obligation

134,760,621 i
5/ $131 480,548 by Project Improvement Type
/./
$140,000,000
|/ Federal & Matching Funds —
20000000 Obligated Statewide
(5404,345,670)
$100,000,000
V
000000 $49,432,001
$60,000,000 - | $37,311,261
§12,674,281 $18,958,889
$40,000,000 |
59,747,932 $2,120,526 $7,859,610
$20,000,000 -
5 /
Surfacingor  Reconstruction ~ Miscellaneous  Intersection/  Bridge/ Major  Structure/ Minor ATMS Studies/ Bike/ Pedestrian

Resurfacing or Capacity Safety Structure  Structural Rehab Planning & Transit




WFRC Region
FFY 2016 Federal Highway Funds Obligation
by Project Improvement Type

$108,903,569

$120,000,000

Federal & Matching Funds

yd Obligated within WFRC Region

,_// (5256,869,768)
$100,000,000 -
$80,000,000
$60,000,000 7

e $26,861,837
740,000,000 $21,414,835

— $19,008,548

$10,616,090
$5,041,031

$20,000,000

$4,547,379

$2,053,112

Surfacing or Reconstruction Miscellaneous Intersection/ Bridge/ Major  Structure/ Minor ATMS Studies/ Planning Bike/ Pedestrian
Resurfacing or Capacity Safety Structure Structural Rehab & Transit




WFRC FFY 2016 STP, CMAQ, & TAP Funds
Obligation by Project Improvement Type

725,000,000 1 $21,119,327 Federal & Matching Funds
Administered by WFRC &
Obligated within WFRC Area
(Total Funds - $ 34,224,527)
$20,000,000 T
STP - Salt Lake/ West Valley Area $ 16,779,313
STP - Ogden/ Layton Area $ 8,410,475
CMAQ - WFRC Total Area $ 7,630,469
TAP - WFRC Total Area $ 1,404,270
$15,000,000 |
$10,000,000
4,669,522
3 $4,221,380
$5,000,000 $1,320,219 $1,938,115

$955,964

Reconstruction or Miscellaneous Intersection/ Safety ATMS Studies/ Planning Bike/ Pedestrian &
Capacity Transit



$700,000,000

$600,000,000

$500,000,000

$400,000,000

$300,000,000

$200,000,000

$100,000,000

FFY 2016 Federal Transit Administration Funds
Obligation by Project Type

$679,541,551 Federal & Local Matching Funds
(Total Amounts)

$317,015,493

Capital Improvements Operation/ Planning & Maintenance
(O & M)



WFRC Region
2015 Projects with Federal Highway Funds
Dinligaten] De-Oibvligated

Plan Fund Dese, BN PIN Stz Coiagory Praoject Locetion Couney Tetal Okl Fa STATE LOCAL TOTAL

i L e RE2E Closed Sruciures Bridge Replecement Ehe2 SAR KEC ARTHUER MILL C5 BALTLAKE

Py 4001 e 41 001
{OM/OFF) BR_ON/OFF RAILROAD SEUR LY %0.01) SO0} S0

9231 Active tner: BRIDGE INSPECTION PROGEAM wo: 100 far: 1{H VARIOUS 5610.84 61082 150N S0 §763.31

BRIDGE RESEARCH & DEPLOY PRG 1081 Awasded Srnocvores Bridge TOSR-270 WEST TEMPLE; MP 36 - 104 & FROM SR-270
BRD_F o e Renekilitmtion WEST TEMPLE: MF .13 . 22

851,204 24

SaLTLAKE £51,204.24

VARIOUS (551,204, 24)

(381,304 34}

11RES Cloged Dither Study Siaz

CHMAQG REDUCE PM 2.5 EMISSIONS

P o 08 T 510974 |
CMAQ_PM2.5 £0031075.15 S0 16, 198.85 239.274.400

SALT LAKE

Lhb] Aptive Signal and/or Lightisg Cnity:FA-2

Spoe Im

SR 105: MP 0017 & SR-103; 2 DAVIS £1,229,189.29 £1,227,189.29 $89,113.71

114052 Awerded 1,318,303 .00

S150,

TVATIATIE TEO0 South & 1300 Wast SALT LAKE 21359,

114154 Aciive [riern

"

11414 [miersacs $120,000.00

mprovements S04 South & 2000 Wast SALT LAKE £111,876.00

11998 | Cenirzl Review |  [miersect| SO0 37841440

mprovements Litzle Coticzenad Ca niersection - Snowhird Eniry | SALT LAKE £329,998 84 £349 994,82

Undar Coay:FA-20ud; MP A&

Traiks and Bikepads £.69.8 1300 Eust Batereup

L 30H SALT LAKE 83 516,988.40 12316958 40 $0.00 §18 £2,699,762 31

CMAQ TOOELE @ 100 %
CMAQ_TOOELE1

£0.00 S0.00

5
L
i

(&14.22

12885 Active wrunsit Service Tecele Counsy TOOELE

300 West ot 700 South, 200 South and Porest Street [Center -
mprovements 80X ELDER
F Street), Brigham City Utzh

CONGESTION MITIGATION / AIR [BOX
ELDER) CMAQ_BOX_ELD

£4.947.60 LRA 0000

15928 [mizrzace

CONGESTION MITIGATION;AIR QUALITY
(TODEL CMAG_TODELE

BE97 Clored TOOELE - STANSEURY PARK & RIDE LOT TODELE [5192,600.03) ($192,600. (2]

12589 Ariive eransit Sy Tooale Co TOOELE 2194 gigas L8889 29 00 14,222 9% 21008200

CONGESTION MITIGATION/AIR QUALITY 23

[WFRC} CMAQ_WFRC 24 Closed ATMS Proj UDOT STATEWIDE FIBER OFTIC SUPPODRT VARIOUS

TRAFFIC ADAPIVE

SYETEM SALT LAKE 51,57

51,274

TOOELE - STANABURY PARK & RIDE LOT TOOELE

8597 Closed (S62.068 11}

SOUTH EB; MF
- 1T & FROM ZALTLAKE
M SR-171 3400

Undes Roadway Recon:
Comsiructian Wide

S04 Ll

MM Clomed Spot Improvemant - Safaty 3 bov: .30 foer 0L20 EALT LAKE (823,522 34 (£33 432 44, (41,708,111 000 (829,230 54)
19542 Clomed ATMS Projent Sipiewids, Comnmuoserlink Web Exhencemanis STATEWIDE [8R123Y (R4 3D (LT N &0 01 (4R73.49)
11143 Aptive ATMS Projent warices locesions along the Wasaich Frant VARIOUS S379,650.00 00

11641 Aptive ATMS Project Mise locations in SLCo meirn erea - connact signals VARIOUS S18846.00 £1aad

B _Dess'BEWUTHTIMOSLIG FIFralls 1 WERE Ardil Prr



UTA FY 2016 GRANTS OVERVIEW

Funds Allocated (awarded and executed) in Fed. FY 2016 (10/01/15 -09/30/2016)

Grant Number Fed. Amt Local Amt. Tot. Amt. Brief Description Award Date Status hm’;*
FTA Grants
UT-04-0025-02 | % 400,000 | & 100,000 [ & 500,000 VTCLL UTA One-Call/One-Click 41838 Active
UT-04-0026-02 | % 400,000 | & 100,000 | & 500,000 VTCLL Tocele Computer Alded Sched. and Disa. 41838 Active
UT-16-X006-01 § 1,159,485 § 467,630 & 1,627,115 5310 Large Urbanized Areae FY2013 42241 Active 35
UT-26-0007-02 | & s0,000| & -| % 50,000 VTCLL LUTA Marketing/Outreach 41838 Artive 7
UT-26-0008-02 | & 50,000 8 - % 50,000 VTCLI Tooele Marketing/Outreach 41838 Active 0
UT-90-X071-00 | $ 41,588,702 ¢ 10,397,176 & 51,985,878 5307: PM, ADA aps, security, enhancements, planning 41138 Waiting on approval to close 100
UT-90-X073-00 | ¢ 40604545 ¢ 10,171,137 ¢ 50,775,682 5307: PM, ADA aps, security, enhancements, planning 41514 Wailting an approval to close 100
UT-90-X075-00 | $ 40,810,152 ¢ 10,202,538 & 51,012,690 5307: PM, ADA aps, security, enhancements, planning 41904 Active 98
UT-80-X077-01 | & 45067852| ¢ 11,266,964| & 56,334,816 FY15 5307 FM Planning ADA Secure En 42257 Artive a7
UT-95-X004-00 | §  4,072,028| § 295,695 |5 4,367,723 Rideshare, Vans, Operating, Rehab LRVS CMAQ/STP 40422 Active 'm";r:;fr:z:fﬁmm“' 37
UT-20016-007-00 | % 250,500 | & 62,625| 5 313,125 TOD Planning Grant PO BRT 42563 Active B3
UT-2016-008-00 | & 46,141,885 ¢ 11,535,497 | ¢ 57,677,482 FY16 5307 PM Blanning ADA Secure En 42604 Active 98
UT-2016-009-00 | &  12.888500( 5  3,217.125| & 16,085,525 5337 FY16 Fixed Guideway Frev Maint 42605 Active 55

UT-2016-013-00 %

UT-2017-003 %

1,970,458 $

4273770 $

626,740 §

1,068,443 §

2,597,198

5,342,213

5ec 5310 Large Urbanized Area FY 2014 and FY 2015

FY2016 5339 Discretionary for Replacement Buses

Other Agency Grants

E”angf'“"“' s 100,000| $ -ls 100,000 Homeland Security - Muiti-Agency Exercise 42308 Active 10
E”Wn'ggig’m' s  182500| $ -ls 182,500 Homeland Security — Awarenees Campaign 42536 Active o
1618120 ¢  S0,000 § 244000 § 294,000 SLCo CDBG Rt 200 ADA Bus Stop Improvements 42490 Active 25




Transportation and Land Use

Connection

About the Program +
Project Spotlights

. vTa e el
WASATCH FRONT REGIONAL COUNCIL = .

G2 SALT LAKE TRANSPORTATION
ZCOUNTY JIDOT AND
&b .corvrss” | AND USE CONNECTION

REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT




s AHT

TLC Program Goals TRANSPORTATION

AND
LAND USE CONNECTION

* [Focus growth in centers

o Support Wasatch Choice growth principles

o (Coordinate land use and regional transportation
e Reduce travel demand

 Promote regional collaboration

e Encourage broader stakeholder involvement



s AHT

TLC Program 2014-2016 TRANSPORTATION

AND
LAND USE CONNECTION

9 P Small Area Plans 24

|
daer:-::zd =9A Form-Based Codes/Zoning
$1'37M Active Transportation/Transportation Master Plans

tead
N

Complete Streets Policies

WoS H OO

|||G|)'b Market Analyses
=] General Plan Updates
Weber 720/
| O of
communities
across the
Morgan  region
submitted
® 2014 ® 2015 @ 2016 bl Salt Lake applications

Total Investment



AR

TLC Program TRANSPORTATION

AND
LAND USE CONNECTION

TLC PROJECT SELECTION CRITERIA

Program Goals Criteria Description

Project Significance 1. Project objectives and their relation to the TLC program goals.*

2. Cash match: The applicant's percentage of local funds committed towards the total project cost.

Ability to match Percentage is based on jurisdictional size. (min 6.77%)

3. In-Kind match: The local government staff hours committed to participating in the project.

4. The type of project that the applicant is intending to complete, with implementation oriented

Project Type products receiving additional weight.

5. The project's potential to reduce single occupant vehicle trips, impact travel demand, and enhance

Supports Centers
ppo the vitality of centers.*
Project Benefit/Return on 6. Project outcomes: final products and intent to implement
Investment

7. Tools used, applicant's use of implementation tool.*

8. The extent that the applicant is looking to have multi-jurisdictional and/or multi-agency

Regional Collaborati
eglonal Loflaboration collaboration.




Farmington/Kaysville @%ﬁmm

Active Transportation Plan 2015 TRANSPORTATION

AND
LAND USE CONNECTION

o (Connecting the communities through safe walking and

bicycling

— TLC: $40,000 | Match: $12,500




s AHT

Life on State 2016 TRANSPORTATION

AND
LAND USE CONNECTION

e Refine and implement the Life on State Plan

— TLC: $165,000 | Match: $45,000



s AHT

TLC Program TRANSPORTATION

AND
LAND USE CONNECTION

Megan Townsend
mtownsend@wfrc.org

(801)363-4250 x. 1101

http://www.wfrc.org/tlc



	Item3_Trans Com Roles Responsibilities Schedule (1)
	Slide Number 1
	Wasatch Front Regional Council
	Slide Number 3
	Origin and Role of Trans Com
	Transportation Improvement Program
	Trans Com Responsibilities
	Trans Com Schedule
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11

	Item5b_Board Mod 4 (Feb '17) Update
	2017-2022 TIP�Board Modification
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	FY 2016�Obligation Report
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18
	Slide Number 19
	Slide Number 20
	Slide Number 21
	Slide Number 22
	Slide Number 23
	Slide Number 24

	Item6_TLCTransComFeb16
	Transportation and Land Use Connection
	TLC Program Goals
	TLC Program 2014-2016
	TLC Program
	Farmington/Kaysville �Active Transportation Plan 2015
	Life on State 2016
	TLC Program


